Recording Requested By:

MYRON SUGARMAN, ESQ.

When Recorded Mail To:

Cooley Godward LLP 101 California Street, 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-5800

0664648 DOC 12/30/2005 10:25 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: COOLEY GODWARD LLP

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

4 Fee: 17.00 \mathbf{of} Page: 1



0.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER=S USE

CERTIFICATION OF TRUST

(Nevada Revised Statutes 164.410)

To any and all concerned:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is the duly appointed and acting Trustee of THE SCHLANGEN REVOCABLE TRUST u/a/d February 5, 1999 (the "Trust") and is qualified and has the power to act as such Trustee.

The Trust was initiated and created by MARILYN P. SCHLANGEN and WILLIAM M. SCHLANGEN, for their benefit. MARILYN P. SCHLANGEN and WILLIAM M. SCHLANGEN were the original Co-Trustees of the Trust. The Trust provides that should either original Co-Trustee become unable, because of death, incompetency or other reason, to serve as Trustee, then the other Co-Trustee shall serve as successor sole Trustee.

MARILYN P. SCHLANGEN died on February 9, 2004, as shown on the certified copy of Certificate of Death attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and is the same person as is named as the initial Co-Trustee of THE SCHLANGEN REVOCABLE TRUST, u/a/d February 5, 1999, and is the same person as MARILYN P. SCHLANGEN named as a Grantee in that certain Deed dated July 29, 1999 executed by WILLIAM M. SCHLANGEN and MARILYN P. SCHLANGEN, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, to WILLIAM M. SCHLANGEN and MARILYN P. SCHLANGEN, Trustees of THE SCHLANGEN REVOCABLE TRUST, u/a/d February 5, 1999, recorded as Document Number 0474099, Book 0899, Page 1629, on August 9, 1999, Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder, regarding the following described property situated in the City of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1974 Pray Meadow Road [aka 1974 Lincoln Highway], Assessor's Parcel Number 1418-11-311-003 [identified as 01-170-08 on prior deed]:

Lot 71, in Block D, as shown on the second Amended Map of Glenbrook Subdivision Unit 2, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder, Nevada on January 30, 1980 in Book 180, Page 1512, as Document No. 41035, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

The Trust has not been revoked, modified, or amended in any manner, other than set forth above, which would cause the representations in this certification to be incorrect. This certification is being signed by all currently acting Trustees of the Trust.

Williamh Joseph William M. SCHLANGEN, Trustee

CERTIFICATION OF TRUST 976982 v1/SF

0664648 Page: 2 Of 4

BK- 1205 PG-13112 12/30/2005 Page 2

State of California) ss.
County of)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

1398851

Commission Number: $\hat{\partial} - 7 - o 7$

My Commission Expires:



CERTIFICATION OF TRUST 976982 v1/SF

BK- 1205 PG-13113

Page 3

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF SONOMA SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA

		CERTIFICATI	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH SE BLACK HAT ONLY INDEPRESS, WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS				3-2004-49-000447		
	STATE FILE NUMBER	VS-11 (F	res, whiteouts of Tev (103)			LOCAL REGISTRA	BMUN NOIT	R	
	1. NAME OF DECEDENT FIRST (Given) 2.	MIDDLE		a. LAST	(Family) SCHLANGEI	M	- (1	
DECEDENTS PERSONAL DATA	MARILYN	Р.				IF UNDER OHE YEAR	FUNDER ONE YEAR FUNDER 24 HOURS SEX		
	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS Include Bull AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)				69 S. AGE YE.	Morths Days	Hours	Minutes F	
				1/1934	:	DATE OF DEATH mar	11-11	B. HOUR (24 Hours)	
	BIR"H STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	1 —					- 1	0920	
3 E	CA Zede C Zede						02,03,200.		
Š	13 COLCATION Retrient LoyDingses 14/16, WAS DECEDENT SPANISHMISPANICICATINO? (if yes, ace worksheel on back.) 14.0 DECEDENT'S PACE Lip to 3 races may be failed (see worksheel on back.)								
ă	Master's VES X NO White								
Ä	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE RETIRE		18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (a.g., grocery store, road construction,				#tc.] 19	20	
	Educational Consultant: Public Education Consulting					-		20	
USUAL RESIDENCE	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or location)		·	- 1 C		-	The same of the sa	\ \	
	1000 Buckeye Rd.				4. YEARS IN COUNT	Y 25 STATEFORE	ION COUNTY		
	21, CITY 22, COUNTY/		954	36. 5	3.2	CA	KIN COUNTY	١. ١.	
	Kellwood	ioma'		-		f route number, city or to	um atala 715		
REOR.	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP								
불글	William M. Schlangen - Husband 1000 Buckeye Rd, Keriwood, CA 95452								
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Matheson	1	· .	angen	* .		7%	
	William	Macheson	F	33 LAST	and a	<u> </u>		34. BIRTH STATE	
	, ,	John .	1.00		erson	8		WA	
	Charles 15. NAME OF MOTHER FRST 34.4	JOHN	- 1	\$7, LAST (Malder)	76.			SE. BIRTH STATE	
			1		gborg			MN	
	Elfreda se disposition date movember 40, PLACE OF PNAL DISPOSITION	Marie	ζ	KIIII	Phor P			<u> </u>	
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR	1 THE STATE OF THE	Cableman	1000 B	uckeva R	d Kenw	nod CA*9	5452		
	02/11/2004 RES: William I	42. SIGNATURE OF EM	TOOD D	uckeye it	dig temp	304, 62 7.	* 193. LJ	ENSE NUMBER	
	· ·	1	- 4	liz.	//	. /	Ι.	_	
	CR/RES 44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	Not Emb	Tax months with	EOF LOCAL REGIS	TRAR	/	47, 0/	TE mm/dd/ocyy	
	Daniels Chapel of the Roses	FD209	MADV	MATIDITY_	CONZALEZ	M.D. 46.1	%. 02	/10/2004 H P	
_	101. PLACE OF DEATH		192. IF H	OSPITAL SPECIFY	ONE 199. IF 0	THER THAN HOSPITA	" SLECTL	M.E	
PLACE OF DEATH	Own Residence	The state of the s				ospice Number	'-c [X]	Decadanta Other	
	104. COUNTY 106. FACELITY ADDRESS OR LOC	ATION WHERE FOUND (Street a	and number or loca	usri)	7 - 7 -	106, CITY			
	Sonoma 1000 Buckeye	≥ Rd.		- No.	The same	Kem	wood		
_	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the cholo of events — diseases, so quotien arrest, respiratory times, or	injuries, or complications that di	rectly caused days	. DO HOT enter terr	unal evente euch	Time interval Bate Dreet and Deal		H REPORTED TO CORONER?	
CAUSE OF DEATH	sa quelar ament, respiratory firmed, er in	secondaria (gagadan) Apport ayew	(uf) and thomody' ris	PACS ADBREVIATE	- "N	(АТ)		YES X NO	
	(Final disease or condition resulting - Glioblastoma Multifo	orme	, N.		N	14 mo		0172	
	in death) (8)			3	10.0	(EII)		PSY PERFORMED?	
	Sequentially, list conditions, if any,		k	V	- 7	34.2	-	YES X NO	
	leading to cause (C) en Line A. Enter				· //	(CT)		TOPSY PERFORMED?!	
	UADERLYING CAUSE (disease or		N			7/	ئــا ا	- 1	
	injury that initiated the events (0)	· i				(D))	I	VES NO	
	resulting in death) LAST	1						¹⁶⁸ ∐ [™]	
	LIZ. OTHER BIGN FICAUT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 197								
	NONE 113 WAS DECENTION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTRION WHERE SOF OR 1327 If yet and have all contraction and dated. 1134 F FRANCE PRECIONAL INLAST YEARS								
	13. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1	127 (Al yex, but lype of operation is	nd daleL3	. //	4	1"	YES	X NO UNK	
	Craniotomy, 01/09/2003				116, LIGENSE	L	7. DATE men		
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	A7 THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	ATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIC			1	9065		/2004	
	Decedent Alteridad Since Decedent Last Seen Alive								
	The state of the s	es F. Stone,	MT 1.1	O Dootor	a Dark D	r Santa	Rosa	CA 95405	
	09/25/1990 06/07/2003 James		MD., LE	120, BUURED A	T WORK?	121, INJURY DATE	mm/dd/ccyr	123. HOUR (24 Hours)	
CORONER'S USE ONLY		Pending Pending	Could not be	YES		1			
	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, secoded area, etc.)	- I (W. en of Brown -	Towns and the second	<u> </u>					
	The Court of State of								
	124, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY DOCUMBED (Everts which resulted in injury)								
훓	125, LOCATION OF RILIPY (Street and number, or location, and only, and 2/P)								
8									
ŀ	128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE @	m/dd/oryy	128. TYPE NAME,	TITLE OF CORONER	/ DEPUTY CORONER			
STAT	E A B C D	E				FAX AUTH. 6		CENSUS TRACT	
EGIST	RAR					5112			



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder.

DATE ISSUED DEC 1 9 2005

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Clerk-Recorder.



